深圳市富满电子有限公司
SHENZHEN FUMAN ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
74HC04/74HCT04(文件编号：S&CIC0463)
第 1 页 共 18 页
FEATURES
 Complies with JEDEC standard no. 8-1A
 ESD protection
HBM EIA/JESD22-A114-A exceeds 2000V

74HC04/74HCT04(文件编号：S&CIC0463)
第 2 页 共 18 页
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE RANGE PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE
74HC04N –40 to +125℃ 14 DIP14 Plastic SOT27-1
74HCT04N –40 to +125℃ 14 DIP14 Plastic SOT27-1
74HC04D –40 to +125℃ 14 SO14 Plastic SOT108-1
74HCT04D –40 to +125℃ 14 SO14 Plastic SOT108-1
74HC04DB –40 to +125℃ 14 SSOP14 Plastic SOT337-01
74HCT04DB –40 to +125℃ 14 SSOP14 Plastic SOT337-01
74HC04PW –40 to +125℃ 14 TSSOP14 Plastic SOT402-1
74HCT04PW –40 to +125℃ 14 TSSOP14 Plastic SOT402-1
74HC04BQ –40 to +125℃ 14 DHVQF14 Plastic SOT762-1
74HCT04BQ –40 to +125℃ 14 DHVQF14 Plastic SOT762-1
PINNING
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1 1A Data input
2 1Y Data output
3 2A Data input
4 2Y Data output
5 3A Data input
6 3Y Data output
7 GND Ground (0V)
8 4Y Data output
9 4A Data input
10 5Y Data output
11 5A Data input
12 6Y Data output
13 6A Data input
14 VCC Supply votage
1 2 3 4 5 6
A
B
C
D
654321
D
C
B
A
Title
Number RevisionSize
B
Date: 1-Apr-2006 Sheet    of
File: E:\规格书\规格图\规格图-0\ZBO\74HC04(74HCT04).ddbDrawn By :
1
2
3
4